

# MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT

## SOURCE SELECTION

<b>SUBJECT</b>	Authorization to Award IFB #12-0854-OV / 2012 Lift Station Rehabilitation and Repair, Group 1	<b>DATE POSTED</b>	Date Posted on Mymanatee.org <u>7/18/12</u> <i>SMG</i>
<b>PURCHASING REPRESENTATIVE</b>	Olga Valcich (749-3055)	<b>DATE CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED</b>	Contingent upon the receipt and acceptance of the performance and payment bonds and certificate of insurance
<b>DEPARTMENT</b>	Financial Management Dept., Purchasing Division	<b>CONSEQUENCES IF DEFERRED</b>	NA
<b>SOURCE RECOMMENDATION</b>	IFB #12-0855-OV/ Req. No. R050583 / John H. Granger Maintenance & Construction, Inc	<b>AUTHORIZED BY DATE</b>	Melissa Wendel, CPPO, Purchasing Official Date: <i>[Signature]</i> 7/17/12

**ACTION DESIRED**

Authorization to award Invitation for Bid #12-0854-OV, 2012 Lift Station Rehab Group 1 to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder John H. Granger Maintenance & Construction, Inc. located at 611 East Sam Allen Road, Plant City, FL 33563 (Hillsborough County) for a total base bid of \$330,494.00 (Option "A" 320 calendar day completion time) and a subsequent execution of contract and simultaneous dating of the Performance and Payment Bonds and receipt of insurance certificate.

**ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY**

Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy.)

Manatee County Code of Law

**BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION**

- The Work included in this contract consists of the Rehabilitation of seven (7) sewage lift stations, which consists of, but not limited to, replacement of discharge piping, fittings, valves, swing valves, guide rails, pipe bracing, base ells, mounting plates, wet well cleaning, wet well lining and/or wet well/valve vault top replacement.

The Contractor shall furnish all shop drawings, working drawings, labor, materials, equipment, tools, services and incidentals necessary to complete all work required by these Specifications, the current Manatee County Public Works Utility Standards, and as shown on the Contract Drawings, including Addendum No. 1.

- Background/discussion continued on page 2.

**SUMMARY** Recommend the award of IFB #12-0854-OV for the 2012 Lift Station Rehab, Group 1 to John H. Granger Maintenance & Construction, Inc.

<b>ATTACHMENTS: (List in order as attached)</b>	<b>LIMITED COMPETITION NUMBER:</b>
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Tabulation dated 6/21/2012</li> </ul>	
<b>COST</b> \$330,494.00	<b>SOURCE (ACCT# &amp; NAME)</b>

Funding verified: Yes,  
Acct. 4020019707  
Source Name: Utility Rates

*[Handwritten initials]*

<b>COMMENTS</b>	NA
-----------------	----

- 05/11/2012 through 06/15/2012 appropriate bid procedures were followed. Notice of Bid availability was broadcast via Onvia DemandStar, Mymanatee.org and the Chamber of Commerce. Six (6) local suppliers was added to the DemandStar planholders list. A total of 668 suppliers were notified and forty-eight (48) planholders obtained copies of this bid. Seven (7) firms were from Manatee County, five (5) firms were from Sarasota County and eight (8) firms were from Hillsborough County. Twenty (20) firms were from within the State of Florida and eight (8) firms were from outside the State of Florida.
- Six (6) bids were received from the following firms: Bids are presented in ascending order.

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Bid "A"</u>	<u>Bid "B"</u>
John H. Granger Maintenance & Construction – Plant City, FL (Hillsborough County)	\$330,494.00	\$293,109.00 (Incomplete Bid / S7 Lift Station)
Danus Utilities, Inc., Port Orange, FL (Volusia County)	\$353,770.07	\$353,770.07
Woodruff & Sons, Bradenton, FL (Manatee County)	\$445,267.82	\$445,267.82
TLC Diversified, Inc., Palmetto, FL (Manatee County)	\$465,141.00	\$465,141.00
Westra Construction, Palmetto, FL (Manatee County)	\$565,831.60	No Bid
RTD Construction, Inc. Zephyrhills, FL (Pasco County)	\$584,067.17	\$511,863.21 (Incomplete Bid / S7 Lift Station)

- 06/29/2012 – Recommendation dated 06/25/2012 from Project Management recommending award to John H. Granger Maintenance & Construction, Inc., Plant City, FL for a total base bid of **\$330,494.00 for Bid "A"** based on a **320 calendar day completion time period.**

**BID TABULATION**  
**IFB #12-0854-0V**  
**SATELLITE LIFT STATION R & R - 2012 GROUP 1**

320 CALENDAR DAYS		320 CALENDAR DAYS		320 CALENDAR DAYS		320 CALENDAR DAYS		320 CALENDAR DAYS		320 CALENDAR DAYS		
BID "A"		BID "B"		BID "C"		BID "D"		BID "E"		BID "F"		
John H. Granger Maintenance & Const. 611 East Sam Allen Road Plant City, Florida 33563 (Hillsborough County)		Darus Utilities Inc. 6214 Tortoise Creek Lane Port Orange, Florida 32128 (Volusia County)		Woodruff & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Bradenton, Florida 34202-0127 (Manatee County)		TLC Diversified Inc. 2719 17th Street East Palmetto, Florida 34220 (Manatee County)		Westra Construction Corp. P.O. Box 1149 Palmetto, Florida 34220 (Manatee County)		RTD Construction, Inc. 5344 8th Street Zephyrhills, Florida 33542 (Pasco County)		
BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	
1 Riverview Landings	\$57,001.00	\$55,502.72	\$82,740.79	\$76,205.00	\$90,207.50	\$99,965.41	\$57,001.00	\$55,502.72	\$82,740.79	\$76,205.00	\$90,207.50	\$99,965.41
2 Manatee Woods	\$47,831.00	\$53,454.11	\$55,808.36	\$64,281.00	\$86,744.00	\$84,500.64	\$47,831.00	\$53,454.11	\$55,808.36	\$64,281.00	\$86,744.00	\$84,500.64
3 S7	\$37,385.00	\$42,211.10	\$47,179.58	\$57,903.00	\$71,974.60	\$72,203.96	\$37,385.00	\$42,211.10	\$47,179.58	\$57,903.00	\$71,974.60	\$72,203.96
4 Bradenton Transitional Center	\$40,870.00	\$47,307.60	\$64,251.62	\$64,251.62	\$70,677.00	\$83,599.00	\$40,870.00	\$47,307.60	\$64,251.62	\$64,251.62	\$70,677.00	\$83,599.00
5 Whitfield Industrial Park 1	\$53,558.00	\$54,704.98	\$75,128.22	\$75,128.22	\$77,525.50	\$94,931.34	\$53,558.00	\$54,704.98	\$75,128.22	\$75,128.22	\$77,525.50	\$94,931.34
6 Candlewood	\$47,692.00	\$51,997.30	\$62,421.88	\$65,381.00	\$77,445.50	\$79,146.04	\$47,692.00	\$51,997.30	\$62,421.88	\$65,381.00	\$77,445.50	\$79,146.04
7 Copperfield	\$46,157.00	\$48,592.26	\$57,737.37	\$66,445.00	\$77,445.50	\$79,146.04	\$46,157.00	\$48,592.26	\$57,737.37	\$66,445.00	\$77,445.50	\$79,146.04
<b>TOTAL BID PRICE - "A"</b>	<b>\$330,494.00</b>	<b>\$353,770.07</b>	<b>\$445,267.82</b>	<b>\$465,141.00</b>	<b>\$565,831.60</b>	<b>\$584,067.17</b>	<b>\$330,494.00</b>	<b>\$353,770.07</b>	<b>\$445,267.82</b>	<b>\$465,141.00</b>	<b>\$565,831.60</b>	<b>\$584,067.17</b>
<p align="center"><b>BID "B"</b>  <b>260 CALENDAR DAYS</b></p>												
<p align="center">John H. Granger Maintenance &amp; Const. 611 East Sam Allen Road Plant City, Florida 33563 (Hillsborough County)</p>												
<p align="center">Darus Utilities Inc. 6214 Tortoise Creek Lane Port Orange, Florida 32128 (Volusia County)</p>												
<p align="center">Woodruff &amp; Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Bradenton, Florida 34202-0127 (Manatee County)</p>												
<p align="center">TLC Diversified Inc. 2719 17th Street East Palmetto, Florida 34220 (Manatee County)</p>												
<p align="center">Westra Construction Corp. P.O. Box 1149 Palmetto, Florida 34220 (Manatee County)</p>												
<p align="center">RTD Construction, Inc. 5344 8th Street Zephyrhills, Florida 33542 (Pasco County)</p>												
BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	
1 Riverview Landings	\$57,001.00	\$55,502.72	\$82,740.79	\$76,205.00	No Bid	\$99,965.41	\$57,001.00	\$55,502.72	\$82,740.79	\$76,205.00	No Bid	\$99,965.41
2 Manatee Woods	\$47,831.00	\$53,454.11	\$55,808.36	\$64,281.00	No Bid	\$84,500.64	\$47,831.00	\$53,454.11	\$55,808.36	\$64,281.00	No Bid	\$84,500.64
3 S7	Incomplete Bid	\$42,211.10	\$47,179.58	\$57,903.00	No Bid	Incomplete Bid	Incomplete Bid	\$42,211.10	\$47,179.58	\$57,903.00	No Bid	Incomplete Bid
4 Bradenton Transitional Center	\$40,870.00	\$47,307.60	\$64,251.62	\$64,251.62	No Bid	\$73,349.52	\$40,870.00	\$47,307.60	\$64,251.62	\$64,251.62	No Bid	\$73,349.52
5 Whitfield Industrial Park 1	\$53,558.00	\$54,704.98	\$75,128.22	\$75,128.22	No Bid	\$94,931.34	\$53,558.00	\$54,704.98	\$75,128.22	\$75,128.22	No Bid	\$94,931.34
6 Candlewood	\$47,692.00	\$51,997.30	\$62,421.88	\$65,381.00	No Bid	\$79,146.04	\$47,692.00	\$51,997.30	\$62,421.88	\$65,381.00	No Bid	\$79,146.04
7 Copperfield	\$46,157.00	\$48,592.26	\$57,737.37	\$66,445.00	No Bid	\$79,970.26	\$46,157.00	\$48,592.26	\$57,737.37	\$66,445.00	No Bid	\$79,970.26
<b>TOTAL BID PRICE - "B"</b>	<b>\$293,109.00</b>	<b>\$353,770.07</b>	<b>\$445,267.82</b>	<b>\$465,141.00</b>	<b>No Bid</b>	<b>\$511,863.21</b>	<b>\$293,109.00</b>	<b>\$353,770.07</b>	<b>\$445,267.82</b>	<b>\$465,141.00</b>	<b>No Bid</b>	<b>\$511,863.21</b>
<p><b>Acknowledged Addendum #1</b></p>												
<p><b>Contractor's Questionnaire</b></p>												
<p><b>License Requirement</b></p>												
<p><b>Site Visit Confirmed</b></p>												
<p><b>Florida Trench Safety Act</b></p>												
<p><b>Public Contracting &amp; Environ. Crimes Affidavit submitted if applicable</b></p>												
<p><b>Bid Bond Enclosed</b></p>												
<p><b>Notes:</b></p>												
<p>Bid "B" - Bid Form for S7 Incorrect</p>												
<p>Bid "A" and Bid "B" - Mathematical error on Bradenton Transitional Center</p>												
<p>Bid "A" &amp; Bid "B" - Mathematical error on Manatee Woods and Bid "B" - Bid Form for S7 Incorrect</p>												

BID TABULATION  
FOR  
IFB #12-0854-0V  
SATELLITE LIFT STATION R & R  
2012 GROUP 1

BID "A" BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 320 CALENDAR DAYS  
&  
BID "B" BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 260 CALENDAR DAYS

PREPARED BY:  
(Project Management)

Sherril Robinson  
Sherril Robinson, Assessment Coordinator

6/21/12  
Date

REVIEWED BY:  
(Project Engineer)

Shea Shoun  
Shea Shoun, P.E., Project Engineer

6/21/12  
Date

APPROVED BY:  
(Purchasing)

Olga Vakich  
Olga Vakich, Construction Specialist

6/21/12  
Date

IFB #12-0854-0V  
 SATELLITE LIFT STATION R & R - 2012 GROUP 1  
 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001357  
 RIVERVIEW LANDINGS (RTU 223) - 2403 84TH STREET COURT NORTHWEST  
 BID - A

320 CALENDAR DAYS		1		2		3		4		5		6		
Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Unit	Price	Extended Price	Unit	Price	Extended Price	Unit	Price	Extended Price	Unit	Price	
1	Wellwell Cleaning	386	SF	\$3.00	\$1,158.00									
2	4" DR-11 HDPE Piping	48	LF	\$12.00	\$576.00									
3	4" HDPE Flange Adapters / with Back-up Rings	4	EA	\$310.00	\$1,240.00									
4	4" HDPE Fittings	6	EA	\$16.00	\$96.00									
5	BPU 14 Base Ells	2	EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00									
6	Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00									
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6" diameter	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00									
8	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00									
9	Resilient (Lmk) Seal w/Center Pipe & Liner Repair	37	LF	\$50.00	\$1,850.00									
10	Remove & Replace Ex. PVC Drain (Trap Region) & Liner Repair	5	EA	\$400.00	\$2,000.00									
11	4" Flanged Gate Valve	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00									
12	4" Flanged Spring Check Valve	4	EA	\$570.00	\$2,280.00									
13	Intentionally Left Blank	2	EA	\$1,180.00	\$2,360.00									
14	Ductile Iron Fittings	215	LB	\$7.00	\$1,505.00									
15	Intentionally Left Blank	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00									
16	4" Quick Coupler Adapter	3	EA	\$260.00	\$780.00									
17	S.S. Valve Supports	8	EA	\$320.00	\$2,560.00									
18	4" PVC Pipe (900) (Cross Tee to Plug Valve)	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00									
19	8" Influent Line Plug	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00									
20	By-Pass Pumping	10	DAY	\$325.00	\$3,250.00									
21	Water Service	8	LF	\$20.00	\$160.00									
22	Intentionally Left Blank	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00									
23	Remove Ex. Backflow Meter Assembly with Hose Bibb	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00									
24	Replace Existing Wellwell Top Slab	1	EA	\$1,284.00	\$1,284.00									
25	Aluminum Hatch Cover, 36" x 48" (Wellwell)	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00									
26	6" PVC Vent Schedule 80	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00									
27	Intentionally Left Blank	1	EA	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00									
28	Remove Ex. Valve Vault & Install New Conc. Valve Vault	1	EA	\$1,540.00	\$1,540.00									
29	Aluminum Hatch Cover, 48" x 48" (Valve Vault)	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00									
30	Intentionally Left Blank	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00									
31	Intentionally Left Blank	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00									
32	Wellwell Liner, Spray-on	386	SF	\$22.00	\$8,492.00									
33	Intentionally Left Blank	1	EA	\$23.32	\$23.32									
34	Intentionally Left Blank	1	EA	\$9,001.52	\$9,001.52									
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST														
35	Mobilization	1	LS	\$43,201.00	\$43,201.00									
36	Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings	1	LS	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00									
37	Discretionary Work	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00									
TOTAL BID PRICE - "A"					\$37,001.00			\$55,502.72			\$82,740.79		\$76,205.00	\$90,207.50

IFB #12-0854-0V  
 SATELLITE LIFT STATION R & R - 2012 GROUP 1  
 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001356  
 MANATEE WOODS (RTU 319) - 3600 3RD STREET EAST  
 BID "A"

320 CALENDAR DAYS		1		2		3		4		5		6	
Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Waterwell Clearing	547	SF	\$3.00	\$1,641.00	\$2.70	\$1,476.90	\$5.19	\$2,838.63	\$4.00	\$2,188.00	\$20.00	\$10,940.00
2	4" DR-11 HOPE Piping	49	LF	\$12.00	\$588.00	\$23.00	\$1,127.00	\$35.48	\$1,738.52	\$65.00	\$4,165.00	\$55.00	\$2,695.00
3	4" HOPE Flange Adapters / with Back-up Rings	4	EA	\$310.00	\$1,240.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$335.08	\$1,420.24	\$220.00	\$880.00	\$298.00	\$1,192.00
4	4" HOPE Fittings	6	LB	\$16.00	\$96.00	\$45.00	\$270.00	\$49.60	\$297.60	\$53.00	\$318.00	\$138.00	\$828.00
5	BPU 14 Base Ells	2	EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$990.47	\$1,980.94	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$825.00	\$825.00
6	Base Ell Bounding Pipe	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,508.80	\$3,017.60	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,650.00
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 8" diameter	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,483.28	\$2,966.56	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
8	2" S.S. Pump Outlet Rail System	38	LF	\$50.00	\$1,900.00	\$80.00	\$3,040.00	\$98.01	\$3,724.38	\$90.00	\$3,420.00	\$92.00	\$3,496.00
9	Resilient (Lin) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair	4	EA	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$424.15	\$1,696.60	\$945.00	\$3,380.00	\$408.00	\$1,632.00
10	Access & Repair Ex. PVC Drain in Ring (Repaired & Liner Repair)	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,932.65	\$8,932.65	\$720.00	\$720.00	\$1,206.00	\$1,206.00
11	Intentionally Left Blank												
12	Intentionally Left Blank												
13	Intentionally Left Blank												
14	Intentionally Left Blank												
15	Intentionally Left Blank												
16	Intentionally Left Blank												
17	S.S. Valve Supports	3	EA	\$280.00	\$840.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$316.79	\$950.37	\$276.00	\$825.00	\$372.00	\$1,116.00
18	Intentionally Left Blank												
19	12" & 8" Influent Line Plug	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$980.48	\$1,960.96	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$373.00	\$746.00
20	By-Pass Pumping	10	DAY	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$407.00	\$4,070.00	\$730.00	\$7,300.00	\$1,080.00	\$10,800.00
21	Intentionally Left Blank												
22	Intentionally Left Blank												
23	Robote Ex. Backflow Meter Assembly with Hose Bibs	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$681.37	\$681.37	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,180.00	\$1,180.00
24	Intentionally Left Blank												
25	Intentionally Left Blank												
26	6" PVC Vent, Schedule 80	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$490.35	\$490.35	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
27	Raise Existing Wetwell Rim	0.7	VF	\$4,500.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,450.00	\$1,334.64	\$934.25	\$3,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,840.00	\$8,840.00
28	Intentionally Left Blank												
29	Intentionally Left Blank												
30	Raise Existing Valve Vault Rim	0.7	VF	\$3,500.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,110.54	\$777.38	\$3,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,340.00	\$8,340.00
31	Intentionally Left Blank												
32	Wetwell Liner, Spray-on	547	SF	\$22.00	\$12,034.00	\$20.11	\$11,000.17	\$15.13	\$8,276.11	\$15.00	\$8,205.00	\$25.00	\$13,675.00
33	Intentionally Left Blank												
34	6" PVC Stilling Well	17	LF	\$46.00	\$782.00	\$44.12	\$750.04	\$78.42	\$1,333.14	\$60.00	\$1,020.00	\$44.00	\$748.00
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST					\$782.00	\$44.12	\$750.04	\$78.42	\$1,333.14	\$60.00	\$1,020.00	\$44.00	\$748.00
35	Mobilization	1	LS		\$35,931.00		\$40,954.11		\$47,516.27		\$45,281.00		\$68,904.00
36	Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings	1	LS		\$3,400.00		\$3,000.00		\$1,371.52		\$10,300.00		\$4,100.00
37	Discretionary Work	1	LS		\$5,500.00		\$4,000.00		\$1,420.57		\$3,200.00		\$8,240.00
TOTAL BID PRICE "A"					\$47,831.00		\$53,454.11		\$55,808.36		\$64,281.00		\$86,744.00

Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Unit	1		2		3		4		5		6	
				Price	Extended	Price	Extended	Price	Extended	Price	Extended	Price	Extended	Price	Extended
1	Wetwell Cleaning	62	LF	\$3.00	\$1,530.00	\$2.70	\$1,386.00	\$5.26	\$2,699.38	\$4.00	\$2,052.00	\$21.00	\$1,103.70	\$4.56	\$2,339.28
2	4" DR-11 HOPE Piping	4	EA	\$110.00	\$620.00	\$23.00	\$1,420.00	\$35.48	\$2,199.78	\$82.00	\$3,844.00	\$118.00	\$1,116.00	\$96.13	\$5,960.06
3	4" HOPE Flange Adapters / with Back-up Rings	4	EA	\$310.00	\$1,240.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$355.00	\$1,420.24	\$442.00	\$1,768.00	\$298.00	\$1,192.00	\$314.80	\$1,258.20
4	HOPE Fittings	6	LB	\$16.00	\$96.00	\$45.00	\$270.00	\$49.60	\$297.60	\$42.00	\$252.00	\$140.00	\$840.00	\$24.90	\$149.40
5	BPU 14 Base Ells	2	EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$270.00	\$540.00	\$996.47	\$1,992.94	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$825.00	\$2,022.00	\$1,469.00	\$2,938.00
6	Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,508.80	\$3,017.60	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,011.00	\$2,022.00	\$1,390.47	\$2,780.94
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6" diameter	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,463.28	\$4,389.84	\$885.00	\$2,655.00	\$907.00	\$2,721.00	\$1,072.82	\$3,218.46
8	S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	1	EA	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$81.04	\$4,133.04	\$80.00	\$4,080.00	\$85.00	\$4,335.00	\$104.23	\$5,315.73
9	Resultant (Link) Spalk w/Center Pipe & Liner Repair	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$448.22	\$892.44	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$695.00	\$1,390.00	\$2,780.94	
10	Remove & Replace Ex. PVC (Over 7" Pipe Proposed) & Liner Repair	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,032.65	\$8,032.65	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$1,210.00	\$1,210.00	\$1,103.70	\$1,103.70
11	Intentionally Left Blank														
12	Intentionally Left Blank														
13	4" O.I. Flanged Pipe	2	LF	\$280.00	\$520.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$391.76	\$783.52	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$282.60	\$565.20
14	Intentionally Left Blank														
15	4" O.I. Flanged Adapters	1	EA	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$234.72	\$234.72	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$385.00	\$385.00	\$279.21	\$279.21
16	Intentionally Left Blank														
17	S.S. Valve Supports	4	EA	\$280.00	\$1,120.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$316.76	\$1,267.04	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$372.00	\$1,488.00	\$426.71	\$1,706.84
18	Intentionally Left Blank														
19	10" Inlet Line Plug	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$560.48	\$560.48	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$292.00	\$292.00	\$275.34	\$275.34
20	By-Pass Pumping	10	DAW	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$440.00	\$4,400.00	\$730.00	\$7,300.00	\$1,080.00	\$10,800.00	\$517.56	\$5,175.60
21	Intentionally Left Blank														
22	Backflow Meter Assembly with Hose Bibb	1	EA	\$980.00	\$980.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$721.05	\$721.05	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,190.00	\$1,190.00	\$1,365.09	\$1,365.09
23	Intentionally Left Blank														
24	Intentionally Left Blank														
25	Intentionally Left Blank														
26	Intentionally Left Blank														
27	Raise Existing Wetwell Rim	0.7	VF	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,334.64	\$934.25	\$3,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$7,188.00	\$5,038.60	\$11,794.08	\$8,256.86
28	Intentionally Left Blank														
29	Intentionally Left Blank														
30	Raise Existing Water Vault Rim	0.7	VF	\$3,500.00	\$2,450.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,110.54	\$777.38	\$3,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$5,880.00	\$4,116.00	\$5,713.43	\$3,999.40
31	Intentionally Left Blank														
32	Intentionally Left Blank														
33	Intentionally Left Blank														
34	Intentionally Left Blank														
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST					\$25,785.00		\$31,711.10		\$39,887.49		\$38,903.00		\$55,174.60		\$54,896.83
35	Mobilization	1	LS		\$3,100.00		\$3,000.00		\$1,371.52		\$11,000.00		\$4,050.00		\$2,773.77
36	Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings	1	LS		\$4,500.00		\$3,000.00		\$1,420.57		\$3,500.00		\$8,250.00		\$10,033.96
37	Discretionary Work				\$4,500.00		\$3,000.00		\$4,500.00		\$4,500.00		\$4,500.00		\$4,500.00
TOTAL BID PRICE "A"					\$37,385.00		\$42,211.10		\$47,179.58		\$57,903.00		\$71,974.60		\$72,203.96

320 CALENDAR DAYS		1		2		3		4		5		6	
Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Unit	Price	Extended Price	Unit	Price	Extended Price	Unit	Price	Extended Price	Unit	Price
1	Wetwell Cleaning	428	SF	\$3.00	\$1,284.00								
2	4" DR-11 HOPE Piping	53	LF	\$12.00	\$636.00								
3	4" HOPE Flange Adapters / with Back-up Rings	4	EA	\$310.00	\$1,240.00								
4	4" HOPE Fittings	6	LB	\$16.00	\$96.00								
5	BRU 14 Base Ells	2	EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00								
6	Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00								
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6" diameter	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00								
8	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	42	LF	\$50.00	\$2,100.00								
9	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Center Pipe & Liner Repair	5	EA	\$400.00	\$2,000.00								
10	Remove & Replace Ex. PVC (Main P-Trip Bay) w/ & Liner Repair	5	EA	\$800.00	\$4,000.00								
11	4" Flanged Gate Valve	4	EA	\$570.00	\$2,280.00								
12	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,180.00	\$2,360.00								
13	Intentionally Left Blank												
14	Ductile Iron Fittings	215	LB	\$7.00	\$1,505.00								
15	Intentionally Left Blank												
16	4" Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00								
17	S.S. Valve Supports	3	EA	\$280.00	\$840.00								
18	4" PVC Pipe (900) (Cross/tee to Plug Valve)	8	LF	\$40.00	\$320.00								
19	8" Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00								
20	By-Pass Pumping	10	DAY	\$325.00	\$3,250.00								
21	Water Service	15	LF	\$15.00	\$225.00								
22	Backflow Meter Assembly with Hose Bibb	1	EA	\$860.00	\$860.00								
23	Intentionally Left Blank												
24	Intentionally Left Blank												
25	Intentionally Left Blank												
26	6" PVC Vent Schedule 80	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00								
27	Intentionally Left Blank												
28	Intentionally Left Blank												
29	Intentionally Left Blank												
30	Intentionally Left Blank												
31	Intentionally Left Blank												
32	Intentionally Left Blank												
33	Wetwell Coating, Coal Tar	428	SF	\$8.00	\$3,424.00								
34	Intentionally Left Blank												
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST					\$28,570.00								
35	Mobilization	1	LS		\$3,300.00								
36	Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings	1	LS		\$4,000.00								
37	Discretionary Work				\$5,000.00								
TOTAL BID PRICE "A"					\$40,870.00								



320 CALENDAR DAYS		John H. George Mechanical & Construction 811 East Sam Allen Road Plant City, Florida 33563		Dunas Utilities Inc. 6214 Tomales Creek Lane Fort Orange, Florida 32128		Woodruff & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 16127 Buckner, Florida 32822-0127		TLC Overhead, Inc. 2719 17th Street East Palmetto, Florida 34221		Weathers Construction Corp. P.O. Box 1148 Palmetto, Florida 34220		RTD Construction Inc. 5344 5th Street Zephyrhills, Florida 33542	
Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Unit	Price	Extended Price	Unit	Price	Extended Price	Unit	Price	Extended Price	Unit	Price
1	Wellhead Cleaning	287	SF	\$3.00	\$861.00								
2	4" DR-11 HOPE Piping	34	LF	\$13.00	\$468.00								
3	4" HOPE Flange Adapters / with Back-up Rings	4	EA	\$310.00	\$1,240.00								
4	4" HOPE Fittings	8	EA	\$18.00	\$144.00								
5	BRU 1/4 Base Ells	2	EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00								
6	Base Ell Mounting Flange	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00								
7	S.S. Pipe Gracing - 4" diameter	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00								
8	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00								
9	Realtime (Link) Status w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair	25	LF	\$50.00	\$1,250.00								
10	Remove & Replace Ex. PVC Drain to Trap (Revised & Lower Depth)	5	EA	\$400.00	\$2,000.00								
11	4" Flanged Gate Valve	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00								
12	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	4	EA	\$570.00	\$2,280.00								
13	Intentionally Left Blank	2	EA	\$1,180.00	\$2,360.00								
14	Ductile Iron Fittings	215	LB	\$7.00	\$1,505.00								
15	Intentionally Left Blank												
16	4" Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00								
17	S.S. Valve Supports	3	EA	\$280.00	\$840.00								
18	4" PVC Pipe (C800) (Cross/Tee to Plug Valve)	8	LF	\$40.00	\$320.00								
19	8" Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00								
20	By-Pass Pumping	10	DAY	\$325.00	\$3,250.00								
21	Intentionally Left Blank												
22	Intentionally Left Blank												
23	Intentionally Left Blank												
24	Replace existing Wetwell Top Slab	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00								
25	Aluminum Hatch Cover, 36" x 48" (Wetwell)	1	EA	\$1,284.00	\$1,284.00								
26	8" PVC Vent Schedule 80	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00								
27	Intentionally Left Blank												
28	Remove Ex. Valve Vault & Install New Concrete Valve Vault	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00								
29	Aluminum Hatch Cover, 48" x 48" (Valve Vault)	1	EA	\$1,540.00	\$1,540.00								
30	Intentionally Left Blank												
31	Intentionally Left Blank												
32	Wetwell Liner, Spray-on	287	SF	\$22.00	\$6,274.00								
33	Intentionally Left Blank												
34	Intentionally Left Blank												
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST													
35	Mobilization	1	LS		\$39,558.00								
36	Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings	1	LS		\$4,500.00								
37	Discretionary Work	1	LS		\$4,000.00								
TOTAL BID PRICE "A"					\$53,658.00								
					\$54,704.98								
					\$66,836.13								
					\$1,371.52								
					\$1,420.57								
					\$5,500.00								
					\$75,128.22								
					\$3,738.00								
					\$50,377.00								
					\$11,000.00								
					\$3,800.00								
					\$5,500.00								
					\$70,677.00								
					\$83,599.00								
					\$6,675.00								
					\$32.25								
					\$8,610.75								
					\$65,809.00								
					\$4,050.00								
					\$8,240.00								
					\$5,500.00								
					\$83,931.34								

IFB #12-0854-OV  
 SATELLITE LIFT STATION R & R - 2012 GROUP 1  
 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001359  
 CANDLEWOOD (RTU 481) - 4900 30TH STREET EAST  
 BID "A"

Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Unit	1		2		3		4		5		6	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Weavelet Cleaning	439	SF	\$3.00	\$1,317.00										
2	4" DR-11 HDPE Piping	54	LF	\$12.00	\$648.00										
3	4" HDPE Flange Adapters / with Back-up Rings	4	EA	\$310.00	\$1,240.00										
4	4" HDPE Fittings	6	LB	\$16.00	\$96.00										
5	BRU 14 Base Ells	2	EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00										
6	Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00										
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6" diameter	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00										
8	2" S.S. Pump Outside Rail System	43	EA	\$40.00	\$1,720.00										
9	Resilient (Luk) Seals w/carrier Pipe & Liner Repair	5	EA	\$400.00	\$2,000.00										
10	Manhole & Repair 18" PVC (Open Pipe) (Daywork & Liner Repair)	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00										
11	4" Flanged Gate Valve	4	EA	\$800.00	\$3,200.00										
12	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,180.00	\$2,360.00										
13	Intentionally Left Blank														
14	Ductile Iron Fittings	215	LB	\$7.00	\$1,505.00										
15	Intentionally Left Blank														
16	4" Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00										
17	S.S. Valve Supports	3	EA	\$280.00	\$840.00										
18	4" PVC Pipe (900) (Cross/tee to Plug Valve)	8	LF	\$40.00	\$320.00										
19	10" Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00										
20	By-Pass Pumping	10	DAY	\$325.00	\$3,250.00										
21	Intentionally Left Blank														
22	Intentionally Left Blank														
23	Intentionally Left Blank														
24	Intentionally Left Blank														
25	Intentionally Left Blank														
26	6" PVC Vent Schedule 80	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00										
27	Intentionally Left Blank														
28	Intentionally Left Blank														
29	Intentionally Left Blank														
30	Intentionally Left Blank														
31	Intentionally Left Blank														
32	Wetwell Liner, Spray-on														
33	Intentionally Left Blank	439	SF	\$24.00	\$10,536.00										
34	Intentionally Left Blank														
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST					\$34,592.00		\$41,997.30		\$54,629.79		\$44,581.00		\$60,225.50		\$61,186.85
35	Mobilization	1	LS		\$3,500.00		\$2,000.00		\$3,000.00		\$3,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00
36	Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings	1	LS		\$4,500.00		\$3,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00
37	Discretionary Work				\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00
TOTAL BID PRICE - "A"					\$47,692.00		\$51,997.30		\$62,421.88		\$65,381.00		\$77,525.50		\$79,146.04

IFB #12-0854-0V  
 SATELLITE LIFT STATION R & R - 2012 GROUP 1  
 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001358  
 COPPERFIELD (RTU 498) - 7839 38TH STREET COURT EAST  
 BID "A"

Line Item	Qty	Unit	1		2		3		4		5		6	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	439	SF	\$3.00	\$1,317.00										
2	54	LF	\$12.00	\$648.00										
3	4	EA	\$310.00	\$1,240.00										
4	6	LB	\$16.00	\$96.00										
5	2	EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00										
6	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00										
7	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00										
8	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00										
9	43	LF	\$50.00	\$2,150.00										
10	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00										
11	3	EA	\$570.00	\$1,710.00										
12	2	EA	\$1,180.00	\$2,360.00										
13	46	LB	\$7.00	\$315.00										
14	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00										
15	3	EA	\$280.00	\$840.00										
16	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00										
17	10	DAY	\$325.00	\$3,250.00										
18	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00										
19	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00										
20	10	DAY	\$325.00	\$3,250.00										
21	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00										
22	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00										
23	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00										
24	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00										
25	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00										
26	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00										
27	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00										
28	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00										
29	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00										
30	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00										
31	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00										
32	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00										
33	439	SF	\$24.00	\$10,536.00										
34	19	LF	\$55.00	\$1,045.00										
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST				\$33,557.00										
35	1	LS		\$3,800.00										
36	1	LS		\$4,000.00										
37	1	LS		\$5,000.00										
TOTAL BID PRICE "A"				\$46,157.00										

BID TABULATION

FOR

IFB #12-0854-OV

SATELLITE LIFT STATION R & R  
2012 GROUP 1

BID "A"  
BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 320 CALENDAR DAYS

PREPARED BY:  
(Project Management)

Sherril Robinson  
Sherril Robinson, Assessment Coordinator

6/21/12  
Date

REVIEWED BY:  
(Project Engineer)

Shea Shoun  
Shea Shoun, P.E., Project Engineer

6/21/12  
Date

APPROVED BY:  
(Purchasing)

Olga Varkich  
Olga Varkich, Construction Specialist

6/21/12  
Date

Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	1		2		3		4		5		6	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Wellseil Cleaning	385	SF	\$3.00	\$1,155.00										
2	4" DR-11 HDPE Piping	48	LF	\$12.00	\$576.00	\$27.00	\$1,044.00	\$3.61	\$2,165.46	\$5.00	\$1,930.00			\$6.08	\$2,339.16
3	4" HDPE Flange Adapters / with Back-up Rings	4	EA	\$310.00	\$1,240.00	\$23.00	\$92.00	\$35.46	\$142.24	\$60.00	\$238.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$136.80	\$6,559.28
4	4" HDPE Fittings	6	EA	\$16.00	\$96.00	\$45.00	\$270.00	\$49.60	\$297.60	\$145.00	\$580.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$314.82	\$1,259.28
5	BRU 14 Base Ells	2	EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$996.47	\$1,992.94	\$30.00	\$180.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$40.40	\$324.40
6	Base Ell Mounting Pipe	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,508.80	\$3,017.60	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$1,409.00	\$2,818.00
7	8.5" Pipe Bracing - 6" diameter	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,463.28	\$2,926.56	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$1,380.47	\$2,760.94
8	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	37	LF	\$50.00	\$1,825.00	\$80.00	\$2,960.00	\$99.81	\$3,692.97	\$90.00	\$3,330.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$119.58	\$4,424.46
9	Resilient (LHM) Seals w/Carter Pipe & Liner Repair	5	EA	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$419.73	\$2,098.65	\$640.00	\$4,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$458.09	\$2,290.45
10	Removal & Reinstall Ex. PVC Drain (1/2" Reground) & Liner Repair	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,932.65	\$8,932.65	\$710.00	\$710.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$1,256.72	\$1,256.72
11	4" Flanged Gate Valve	4	EA	\$570.00	\$2,280.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$558.08	\$2,232.32	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$747.14	\$2,988.56
12	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,180.00	\$2,360.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$883.53	\$1,767.06	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$2,948.75	\$5,897.50
13	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,180.00	\$2,360.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$883.53	\$1,767.06	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$2,948.75	\$5,897.50
14	Ductile Iron Fittings	215	LB	\$7.00	\$1,505.00	\$15.00	\$3,225.00	\$18.14	\$4,115.10	\$5.00	\$1,075.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$5.21	\$1,120.15
15	Interdonally Left Blank	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$127.30	\$127.30	\$285.00	\$285.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$151.36	\$151.36
16	4" Quick Coupler Adapter	3	EA	\$280.00	\$840.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$316.79	\$950.37	\$275.00	\$825.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$362.95	\$1,088.85
17	S.S. Valve Supports	8	LF	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$42.28	\$338.24	\$330.00	\$2,640.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$49.55	\$396.40
18	8" Influent Line Plug	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$560.48	\$1,120.96	\$380.00	\$760.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$206.89	\$413.78
19	By-Pass Pumping	10	DAY	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$825.00	\$8,250.00	\$730.00	\$7,300.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$517.58	\$5,175.80
20	Water Service	8	LF	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$37.04	\$296.32	\$90.00	\$720.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$72.20	\$577.60
21	Interdonally Left Blank	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$681.37	\$681.37	\$800.00	\$800.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$308.01	\$308.01
22	Replace Existing Wetwell Top Slab	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,064.83	\$2,064.83	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$6,206.03	\$6,206.03
23	Aluminum Hatch Cover, 36" x 48" (Wetwell)	1	EA	\$1,284.00	\$1,284.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,700.78	\$1,700.78	\$880.00	\$880.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$1,307.61	\$1,307.61
24	6" PVC Vent Schedule 80	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$480.35	\$480.35	\$530.00	\$530.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$875.72	\$875.72
25	Interdonally Left Blank	1	EA	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,906.92	\$7,906.92	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$13,010.61	\$13,010.61
26	Aluminum Hatch Cover, 48" x 48" (Valve Vault)	1	EA	\$1,540.00	\$1,540.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,265.74	\$2,265.74	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$1,483.42	\$1,483.42
27	Interdonally Left Blank	1	EA	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,906.92	\$7,906.92	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$13,010.61	\$13,010.61
28	Remove Ex. Valve Vault & Install New Conc. Valve Vault	1	EA	\$1,540.00	\$1,540.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,265.74	\$2,265.74	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$1,483.42	\$1,483.42
29	Interdonally Left Blank	1	EA	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,906.92	\$7,906.92	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$13,010.61	\$13,010.61
30	Aluminum Hatch Cover, 48" x 48" (Valve Vault)	1	EA	\$1,540.00	\$1,540.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,265.74	\$2,265.74	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$1,483.42	\$1,483.42
31	Interdonally Left Blank	1	EA	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,906.92	\$7,906.92	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$13,010.61	\$13,010.61
32	Wetwell Liner, Spray-on	386	SF	\$22.00	\$8,492.00	\$23.32	\$9,001.52	\$14.74	\$5,689.64	\$15.00	\$5,790.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$33.37	\$12,890.82
33	Interdonally Left Blank	1	EA	\$43,201.00	\$43,201.00	\$47,502.72	\$47,502.72	\$68,285.11	\$68,285.11	\$54,505.00	\$54,505.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$50,049.81	\$50,049.81
34	Subtotal Construction Cost				\$57,001.00		\$55,502.72		\$82,740.79		\$76,205.00				\$99,965.41
35	Mobilization	1	LS	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,035.11	\$7,035.11	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$2,801.79	\$2,801.79
36	Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$11,113.81	\$11,113.81
37	Discretionary Work														\$6,000.00
	TOTAL BID PRICE "B"				\$57,001.00		\$55,502.72		\$82,740.79		\$76,205.00				\$99,965.41

260 CALENDAR DAYS		1		2		3		4		5		6	
Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Wellseil Cleaning	386	SF	\$3.00	\$1,158.00								
2	4" DR-11 HOPE Piping	48	LF	\$17.00	\$816.00	\$23.00	\$1,104.00	\$35.48	\$1,703.04	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$136.86	\$6,569.28
3	4" HOPE Flange Adapters / with Back-up Rings	4	EA	\$310.00	\$1,240.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$355.06	\$1,420.24	\$145.00	\$580.00	\$314.82	\$1,259.28
4	4" HOPE Fittings	6	EA	\$16.00	\$96.00	\$45.00	\$270.00	\$49.60	\$207.60	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$40.40	\$161.60
5	BIPU 14 Base Elts	2	EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,992.94	\$3,985.88	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,083.45	\$4,329.00
6	Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,463.28	\$2,926.56	\$930.00	\$3,720.00	\$1,193.58	\$4,774.32
7	S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,463.28	\$2,926.56	\$930.00	\$3,720.00	\$1,193.58	\$4,774.32
8	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	37	LF	\$50.00	\$1,850.00	\$80.00	\$2,960.00	\$99.81	\$3,692.97	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,083.45	\$4,224.46
9	Resilient (Lith) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair	5	EA	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$418.73	\$2,093.65	\$640.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,256.72	\$5,026.80
10	Resilient & Sealant Ex. PVC Drain / Ring (Prepand & Liner Repair)	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$832.65	\$832.65	\$710.00	\$710.00	\$1,256.72	\$1,256.72
11	4" Flanged Gate Valve	4	EA	\$570.00	\$2,280.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$558.08	\$2,232.32	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	\$747.14	\$2,988.56
12	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,180.00	\$2,360.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$893.53	\$1,787.06	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,948.75	\$5,897.50
13	Intentionally Left Blank												
14	Ductile Iron Fittings	215	LB	\$7.00	\$1,505.00	\$15.00	\$3,225.00	\$18.14	\$4,115.10	\$5.00	\$1,075.00	\$5.21	\$1,120.15
15	Intentionally Left Blank												
16	4" Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$127.30	\$127.30	\$265.00	\$265.00	\$151.36	\$151.36
17	S.S. Valve Supports	3	EA	\$280.00	\$840.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$316.79	\$950.37	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$382.95	\$1,088.85
18	4" PVC Pipe (300) (CrossTree to Plug Valve)	8	LF	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$42.28	\$338.24	\$330.00	\$2,640.00	\$49.55	\$396.40
19	8" Influent Line Plug	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$80.48	\$1,207.60	\$380.00	\$760.00	\$206.89	\$413.78
20	By-Pass Pumping	10	DAY	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$825.00	\$8,250.00	\$730.00	\$7,300.00	\$517.58	\$5,175.80
21	Water Service	8	LF	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$37.04	\$296.32	\$90.00	\$720.00	\$72.20	\$577.60
22	Intentionally Left Blank												
23	Relocate Ex. Backflow Meter Assembly with Hose mths	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$681.37	\$681.37	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$398.01	\$398.01
24	Replace Existing Wellseil Top Slab	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,084.93	\$2,084.93	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,206.03	\$6,206.03
25	Aluminum Hatch Cover, 36" x 48" (Wellseil)	1	EA	\$1,284.00	\$1,284.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,700.78	\$1,700.78	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$1,307.61	\$1,307.61
26	6" PVC Vent Schedule 80	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$490.35	\$490.35	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$675.72	\$675.72
27	Intentionally Left Blank												
28	Remove Ex. Valve Vault & Install New Conc. Valve Vault	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,906.92	\$7,906.92	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	\$13,010.61	\$13,010.61
29	Aluminum Hatch Cover, 48" x 48" (Valve Vault)	1	EA	\$1,540.00	\$1,540.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,285.74	\$2,285.74	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,493.42	\$1,493.42
30	Intentionally Left Blank												
31	Intentionally Left Blank												
32	Wellseil Liner, Spray-on	386	SF	\$22.00	\$8,492.00	\$23.32	\$9,001.52	\$14.74	\$5,589.64	\$15.00	\$5,790.00	\$33.37	\$12,880.82
33	Intentionally Left Blank												
34	Intentionally Left Blank												
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST													
35	Mobilization	1	LS		\$43,201.00		\$47,502.72		\$68,285.11		\$54,505.00		\$80,049.81
36	Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings	1	LS		\$4,800.00		\$1,000.00		\$7,035.11		\$12,000.00		\$2,801.79
37	Discretionary Work	1	LS		\$3,000.00		\$1,000.00		\$1,420.57		\$3,700.00		\$11,113.81
TOTAL BID PRICE "B"					\$57,001.00		\$55,502.72		\$82,740.79		\$76,205.00		\$99,965.41

IFB #12-0854-OV  
 SATELLITE LIFT STATION R & R - 2012 GROUP 1  
 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001356  
 MANATEE WOODS (RTU 319) - 3600 3RD STREET EAST  
 BID "B"

260 CALENDAR DAYS		1		2		3		4		5		6	
Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Wellwell Cleaning	547	SF	\$3.00	\$1,641.00	\$2.70	\$1,476.90	\$5.19	\$2,838.63	\$4.00	\$2,188.00	No Bid	\$547.00
2	4" DR-11 HOPE Piping	49	LF	\$12.00	\$588.00	\$23.00	\$1,127.00	\$35.48	\$1,728.52	\$85.00	\$4,165.00	No Bid	\$137.93
3	4" HOPE Flange Adapters / with Back-up Rings	4	EA	\$310.00	\$1,240.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$335.06	\$1,420.24	\$880.00	\$3,520.00	No Bid	\$1,259.32
4	BRU 14 Base Ells	6	LB	\$16.00	\$96.00	\$45.00	\$270.00	\$49.60	\$2,376.00	\$53.00	\$318.00	No Bid	\$24.90
5	Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$996.47	\$1,992.94	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	No Bid	\$1,458.40
6	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 8" diameter	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,508.80	\$3,017.60	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	No Bid	\$2,938.00
7	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	2	EA	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$1,463.28	\$2,926.56	\$930.00	\$1,860.00	No Bid	\$2,780.94
8	Resilient Lunkh Seal w/carrier Pipe & Liner Repair	38	EA	\$80.00	\$3,040.00	\$3,040.00	\$11,520.00	\$98.01	\$3,724.38	\$90.00	\$3,420.00	No Bid	\$2,166.90
9	8" Resilient Lunkh Seal w/carrier Pipe & Liner Repair	4	EA	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$424.15	\$1,696.60	\$845.00	\$3,380.00	No Bid	\$4,466.52
10	8" Resilient Lunkh Seal w/carrier Pipe & Liner Repair	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,932.65	\$8,932.65	\$720.00	\$720.00	No Bid	\$1,888.44
11	Intentionally Left Blank												\$1,266.72
12	Intentionally Left Blank												\$1,266.72
13	Intentionally Left Blank												
14	Intentionally Left Blank												
15	Intentionally Left Blank												
16	Intentionally Left Blank												
17	S.S. Valve Supports	3	EA	\$280.00	\$840.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$316.79	\$950.37	\$275.00	\$825.00	No Bid	\$346.62
18	Intentionally Left Blank												\$1,039.86
19	12" & 8" Influent Line Plug	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$560.48	\$1,120.96	\$325.00	\$650.00	No Bid	\$274.59
20	By-Pass Pumping	10	DAY	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$407.00	\$4,070.00	\$730.00	\$7,300.00	No Bid	\$5,175.80
21	Water Service	8	LF	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$37.04	\$296.32	\$90.00	\$720.00	No Bid	\$53.39
22	Intentionally Left Blank												\$427.12
23	Robocast Ex. Buckshot Meter Assembly with Hose Bibb	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$681.37	\$681.37	\$600.00	\$600.00	No Bid	\$398.01
24	Intentionally Left Blank												
25	6" PVC Vent Schedule 80	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$490.35	\$490.35	\$530.00	\$530.00	No Bid	\$949.86
26	Intentionally Left Blank												\$8,587.11
27	Raise Existing Wetwell Rim	0.7	VF	\$4,500.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,450.00	\$1,334.64	\$934.25	\$3,000.00	\$2,100.00	No Bid	\$12,287.30
28	Intentionally Left Blank												
29	Raise Existing Valve Vault Rim	0.7	VF	\$3,500.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,110.54	\$777.38	\$3,000.00	\$2,100.00	No Bid	\$6,077.77
30	Intentionally Left Blank												\$4,254.44
31	Wetwell Liner Spray-on	647	SF	\$22.00	\$14,234.00	\$20.11	\$13,100.17	\$15.13	\$9,795.11	\$15.00	\$9,705.00	No Bid	\$32.01
32	Intentionally Left Blank												\$17,509.47
33	6" PVC Stilling Well	17	LF	\$46.00	\$782.00	\$44.12	\$750.04	\$78.42	\$1,333.14	\$60.00	\$1,020.00	No Bid	\$875.84
34	Intentionally Left Blank												\$85,747.19
35	Subtotal Construction Cost				\$35,931.00		\$40,954.11		\$47,516.27		\$45,281.00		\$85,747.19
36	Mobilization	1	LS		\$3,400.00		\$3,000.00		\$1,371.52		\$10,300.00		\$2,773.77
37	Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings	1	LS		\$3,000.00		\$4,000.00		\$1,420.57		\$3,200.00		\$10,479.88
	Discretionary Work				\$5,500.00		\$5,500.00		\$5,500.00		\$5,500.00		\$5,500.00
	TOTAL BID PRICE "B"				\$47,831.00		\$53,454.11		\$65,808.36		\$64,281.00		\$84,500.64

IFB #12-0864-OV  
 SATELLITE LIFT STATION R & R - 2012 GROUP 1  
 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-6001356  
 S7 (RTU 343) - 1403 44TH AVENUE EAST  
 BID "A"

320 CALENDAR DAYS		1		2		3		4		5		6	
Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Wellbore Clearing	513	SF	Incomplete Bid	Incomplete Bid	Incomplete Bid	Incomplete Bid	Incomplete Bid	Incomplete Bid	Incomplete Bid	Incomplete Bid	Incomplete Bid	Incomplete Bid
2	4" DR-11 HDPE Piping	62	LF	Incomplete Bid	Incomplete Bid	\$23.00	\$1,426.00	\$35.48	\$2,199.76	\$92.00	\$5,824.00	No Bid	Incomplete Bid
3	4" HDPE Flange Adapters / with Back-up Rings	4	EA	Incomplete Bid	Incomplete Bid	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$355.06	\$1,420.24	\$110.00	\$440.00	No Bid	Incomplete Bid
4	4" HDPE Fittings	6	LB	Incomplete Bid	Incomplete Bid	\$45.00	\$270.00	\$49.80	\$297.60	\$42.00	\$252.00	No Bid	Incomplete Bid
5	BPU 14 Base Elts	2	EA	Incomplete Bid	Incomplete Bid	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$996.47	\$1,992.94	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	No Bid	Incomplete Bid
6	Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	Incomplete Bid	Incomplete Bid	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,508.80	\$3,017.60	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	No Bid	Incomplete Bid
7	S.S. Pipe Guide - 6" diameter	3	EA	Incomplete Bid	Incomplete Bid	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,453.28	\$4,359.84	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	No Bid	Incomplete Bid
8	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	51	LF	Incomplete Bid	Incomplete Bid	\$80.00	\$4,080.00	\$81.04	\$4,133.04	\$80.00	\$4,080.00	No Bid	Incomplete Bid
9	Resilient (LHM) Shafts w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair	2	EA	Incomplete Bid	Incomplete Bid	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$446.22	\$892.44	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	No Bid	Incomplete Bid
10	Resilient & Resilient Ex PVC Coated P Pipe (Hayward & Limer Repair)	1	EA	Incomplete Bid	Incomplete Bid	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,932.65	\$8,932.65	\$410.00	\$410.00	No Bid	Incomplete Bid
11	Intentionally Left Blank												
12	Intentionally Left Blank												
13	4" O.D. Flanged Pipe	2	LF	Incomplete Bid	Incomplete Bid	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$391.78	\$783.52	\$200.00	\$400.00	No Bid	Incomplete Bid
14	Intentionally Left Blank												
15	4" O.D. Flanged Adapters	1	EA	Incomplete Bid	Incomplete Bid	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$234.72	\$234.72	\$100.00	\$100.00	No Bid	Incomplete Bid
16	Intentionally Left Blank												
17	S.S. Valve Supports	4	EA	Incomplete Bid	Incomplete Bid	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$316.79	\$1,267.16	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	No Bid	Incomplete Bid
18	Intentionally Left Blank												
19	10" Influent LHM Flug	1	EA	Incomplete Bid	Incomplete Bid	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$560.48	\$560.48	\$420.00	\$420.00	No Bid	Incomplete Bid
20	By-Pass Pumping	10	DAY	Incomplete Bid	Incomplete Bid	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$407.00	\$4,070.00	\$730.00	\$7,300.00	No Bid	Incomplete Bid
21	Intentionally Left Blank												
22	Backflow Meter Assembly with Hose Bibb	1	EA	Incomplete Bid	Incomplete Bid	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$721.05	\$721.05	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	No Bid	Incomplete Bid
23	Intentionally Left Blank												
24	Intentionally Left Blank												
25	Intentionally Left Blank												
26	Intentionally Left Blank												
27	Raise Existing Weirwell Rim	0.7	VF	Incomplete Bid	Incomplete Bid	\$2,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,334.64	\$934.25	\$3,000.00	\$2,100.00	No Bid	Incomplete Bid
28	Intentionally Left Blank												
29	Intentionally Left Blank												
30	Raise Existing Valve Vault Rim	0.7	VF	Incomplete Bid	Incomplete Bid	\$3,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,110.54	\$777.38	\$3,000.00	\$2,100.00	No Bid	Incomplete Bid
31	Raise Existing Meter Vault Rim	0.7	VF	Incomplete Bid	Incomplete Bid	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$808.35	\$564.45	\$3,000.00	\$2,100.00	No Bid	Incomplete Bid
32	Intentionally Left Blank												
33	Intentionally Left Blank												
34	Intentionally Left Blank												
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST													
35	Mobilization	1	LS	Incomplete Bid	Incomplete Bid	\$31,711.10	\$31,711.10	\$39,887.49	\$39,887.49	\$38,903.00	\$38,903.00	No Bid	Incomplete Bid
36	Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings	1	LS	Incomplete Bid	Incomplete Bid	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,371.52	\$1,371.52	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	No Bid	Incomplete Bid
37	Discretionary Work			Incomplete Bid	Incomplete Bid	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	No Bid	Incomplete Bid
TOTAL BID PRICE "A"													
\$42,211.10													
\$47,179.58													
\$57,903.00													



IFB #12-0864-OV  
 SATELLITE LIFT STATION R & R - 2012 GROUP 1  
 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-6001354  
 BRADENTON TRANSITIONAL CENTER (RTU 345) - 2102 63RD AVENUE EAST  
 BID "B"

260 CALENDAR DAYS		1		2		3		4		5		6		
Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	
1	Waterwell Cleaning	428	SF	\$3.00	\$1,284.00	\$2.70	\$1,156.60	\$5.47	\$2,341.16	\$4.50	\$1,926.00	No Bid	\$5.48	\$2,336.98
2	4" DR-11 HDPE Piping	53	LF	\$12.00	\$636.00	\$23.00	\$1,219.00	\$35.46	\$1,880.44	\$7.00	\$371.00	No Bid	\$9.03	\$5,246.59
3	4" HDPE Flange Adapters / with Back-up Rings	4	EA	\$310.00	\$1,240.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$355.09	\$1,420.24	\$110.00	\$440.00	No Bid	\$314.92	\$1,259.28
4	4" HDPE Fittings	6	LB	\$16.00	\$96.00	\$45.00	\$270.00	\$49.60	\$297.60	\$40.00	\$240.00	No Bid	\$24.90	\$149.40
5	BRUJ 14 Base Ells	2	EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$996.47	\$1,992.94	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	No Bid	\$1,469.00	\$2,938.00
6	Base Ell Mounting Flange	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,508.80	\$3,017.60	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	No Bid	\$1,390.47	\$2,780.94
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6" diameter	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$81.67	\$3,860.14	\$60.00	\$1,920.00	No Bid	\$1,072.62	\$3,218.46
8	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	42	LF	\$50.00	\$2,100.00	\$40.00	\$1,680.00	\$419.73	\$2,098.65	\$750.00	\$3,150.00	No Bid	\$458.09	\$2,290.45
9	Resilient (Link) Steels w/cARRIER Pipe & Liner Repair	5	EA	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,932.65	\$8,932.65	\$710.00	\$5,000.00	No Bid	\$5,846.91	\$5,846.91
10	Flanged Gate Valve	4	EA	\$570.00	\$2,280.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$568.08	\$2,272.32	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	No Bid	\$747.14	\$2,988.56
11	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,180.00	\$2,360.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$863.53	\$1,727.06	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	No Bid	\$1,550.47	\$3,100.94
12	Intentionally Left Blank	215	LB	\$7.00	\$1,505.00	\$15.00	\$3,225.00	\$34.65	\$7,492.75	\$5.00	\$1,075.00	No Bid	\$3.25	\$1,128.75
13	Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$127.30	\$127.30	\$300.00	\$300.00	No Bid	\$151.36	\$151.36
14	S.S. Valve Supports	3	EA	\$280.00	\$840.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$316.79	\$950.37	\$275.00	\$825.00	No Bid	\$401.09	\$1,203.27
15	4" PVC Pipe (C900) (Cross/Tree to Plug Valve)	8	LF	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$42.28	\$338.24	\$330.00	\$1,080.00	No Bid	\$45.59	\$364.72
16	Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$590.48	\$590.48	\$420.00	\$420.00	No Bid	\$199.74	\$199.74
17	By-Pass Pumping	10	DAY	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$407.00	\$4,070.00	\$730.00	\$7,300.00	No Bid	\$517.58	\$5,175.80
18	Water Service	15	LF	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$27.09	\$406.35	\$65.00	\$975.00	No Bid	\$53.39	\$800.85
19	Backflow Meter Assembly with Hose Bibb	1	EA	\$990.00	\$990.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$721.05	\$721.05	\$1,060.00	\$1,060.00	No Bid	\$524.54	\$524.54
20	Intentionally Left Blank													
21	Intentionally Left Blank													
22	Intentionally Left Blank													
23	Intentionally Left Blank													
24	Intentionally Left Blank													
25	6" PVC Vent Schedule 80	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$490.35	\$490.35	\$530.00	\$530.00	No Bid	\$905.67	\$905.67
26	Intentionally Left Blank													
27	Intentionally Left Blank													
28	Intentionally Left Blank													
29	Intentionally Left Blank													
30	Intentionally Left Blank													
31	Intentionally Left Blank													
32	Intentionally Left Blank													
33	Waterwell Coating, Coal Tar	428	SF	\$8.00	\$3,424.00	\$6.00	\$2,568.00	\$16.50	\$7,062.00	\$11.00	\$4,708.00	No Bid	\$19.37	\$8,290.36
34	Intentionally Left Blank													
35	SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST				\$28,570.00		\$38,307.60		\$56,459.53		\$44,449.00		\$55,390.33	
36	Mobilization	1	LS		\$3,300.00		\$2,000.00		\$1,371.52		\$11,000.00		\$2,801.79	
37	Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings	1	LS		\$4,000.00		\$2,000.00		\$1,420.57		\$3,800.00		\$10,157.40	
38	Discretionary Work				\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	
39	TOTAL BID PRICE "B"				\$40,870.00		\$47,307.80		\$64,251.62		\$64,249.00		\$73,349.52	

BID "B"		260 CALENDAR DAYS		1		2		3		4		5		6	
Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Wellwell Cleaning	287	SF	\$1.00	\$287.00										
2	4" DR-11 HOPE Piping	36	LF	\$13.00	\$468.00	\$23.00	\$828.00	\$0.25	\$9.00	\$7.00	\$252.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$8.78	\$312.24
3	4" HOPE Flange Adapters 1 with Back-up Rings	4	EA	\$310.00	\$1,240.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$35.48	\$1,419.52	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$227.48	\$910.12
4	4" HOPE Flange	6	LB	\$16.00	\$96.00	\$355.00	\$2,130.00	\$1,420.24	\$2,130.24	\$380.00	\$1,380.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$314.82	\$1,889.52
5	BPIU 14 Base Ells	2	EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$270.00	\$540.00	\$49.60	\$99.20	\$65.00	\$130.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$24.90	\$49.80
6	Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$996.47	\$1,992.94	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$1,494.40	\$2,988.80
7	S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,508.80	\$3,017.60	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$1,469.00	\$2,938.00
8	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	29	LF	\$50.00	\$1,450.00	\$500.00	\$14,500.00	\$1,463.28	\$42,335.12	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$1,390.47	\$40,220.13
9	Resistant (Lucky) Steels w/center Pipe & Liner Repair	5	EA	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$419.73	\$2,098.65	\$720.00	\$5,040.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$458.09	\$2,290.45
10	Resistant & Repair 8" PVC Open 1/2" Pipe (Ringed) & Liner Repair	4	EA	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,932.65	\$35,730.60	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$6,112.76	\$24,451.04
11	4" Flanged Gate Valve	4	EA	\$570.00	\$2,280.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$558.08	\$2,232.32	\$520.00	\$2,080.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$747.14	\$2,988.56
12	Intentionally Left Blank	2	EA	\$1,180.00	\$2,360.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$893.53	\$1,787.06	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$1,550.47	\$3,100.94
14	Ductile Iron Fittings	215	LB	\$7.00	\$1,505.00	\$15.00	\$3,225.00	\$4.95	\$7,492.75	\$5.00	\$1,075.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$4.97	\$1,068.55
16	Intentionally Left Blank	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$127.30	\$127.30	\$300.00	\$300.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$151.36	\$151.36
17	4" Quick Coupler Adapter	3	EA	\$280.00	\$840.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$316.79	\$950.37	\$275.00	\$825.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$296.66	\$889.98
18	4" PVC Pipe (Cross/Tree to Plug Valve)	8	LF	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$42.28	\$338.24	\$330.00	\$1,056.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$364.72	\$2,917.76
19	8" Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$560.48	\$560.48	\$420.00	\$420.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$206.89	\$206.89
20	By-Pass Pumping	10	DAY	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$825.00	\$8,250.00	\$730.00	\$7,300.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$517.58	\$5,175.80
21	Intentionally Left Blank														
22	Intentionally Left Blank														
23	Intentionally Left Blank														
24	Replace existing Wellwell Top Slab	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,084.93	\$2,084.93	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$4,462.56	\$4,462.56
25	Aluminum Hatch Cover, 36" x 48" (Wellwell)	1	EA	\$1,284.00	\$1,284.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,700.78	\$1,700.78	\$800.00	\$800.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$1,307.61	\$1,307.61
26	4" PVC Vent, Schedule 80	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$490.35	\$490.35	\$530.00	\$530.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$675.72	\$675.72
27	Intentionally Left Blank														
28	Remove Ex. Valve Vault & Install New Concrete Valve Vault	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,908.92	\$7,908.92	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$13,716.64	\$13,716.64
29	Aluminum Hatch Cover, 48" x 48" (Valve Vault)	1	EA	\$1,540.00	\$1,540.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,285.74	\$2,285.74	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$1,493.42	\$1,493.42
30	Intentionally Left Blank														
31	Intentionally Left Blank														
32	Wellwell Liner, Spray-on	287	SF	\$22.00	\$6,314.00	\$11.24	\$3,216.48	\$13.96	\$3,996.52	\$14.00	\$4,018.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$32.25	\$9,255.00
33	Intentionally Left Blank														
34	Intentionally Left Blank														
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST															
35	Mobilization	1	LS		\$39,558.00		\$43,204.98		\$68,836.13		\$50,377.00	No Bid	No Bid		\$76,500.17
36	Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings	1	LS		\$4,500.00		\$3,000.00		\$1,371.52		\$1,000.00	No Bid	No Bid		\$2,773.77
37	Discretionary Work	1	LS		\$5,500.00		\$5,500.00		\$5,500.00		\$5,500.00	No Bid	No Bid		\$10,157.40
TOTAL BID PRICE "B"					\$53,558.00		\$54,704.98		\$75,128.22		\$70,677.00	No Bid	No Bid		\$94,931.34

IFB #12-0854-0V  
 SATELLITE LIFT STATION R & R - 2012 GROUP 1  
 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001359  
 CANDLEWOOD (RTU 481) - 4900 30TH STREET EAST  
 BID "B"

260 CALENDAR DAYS															
Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	1		2		3		4		5		6	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Wellwell Clearing	439	SF	\$3.00	\$1,317.00										
2	4" DR-11 HDPE Piping	54	LF	\$12.00	\$648.00	\$23.00	\$1,242.00	\$5.44	\$2,368.16	\$4.00	\$1,756.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$5.33	\$2,339.87
3	4" HDPE Flange Adapters / with Back-up Rings	4	EA	\$310.00	\$1,240.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$355.06	\$1,420.24	\$280.00	\$1,120.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$108.98	\$5,551.44
4	4" HDPE Fittings	6	LB	\$16.00	\$96.00	\$45.00	\$270.00	\$349.60	\$2,097.60	\$65.00	\$390.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$314.82	\$1,269.28
5	BPIU 14 Base Elts	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$996.47	\$1,992.94	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$24.90	\$149.40
6	Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,508.60	\$3,017.20	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$1,489.00	\$2,938.00
7	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,463.26	\$4,389.84	\$775.00	\$2,325.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$1,380.47	\$2,780.94
8	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair	43	LF	\$50.00	\$2,150.00	\$90.00	\$3,840.00	\$90.27	\$3,881.61	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$1,072.92	\$3,218.46
9	Removal & Replace Ex. PVC Clean P-Trip (Flanged & Liner Repair)	5	EA	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$419.73	\$2,098.65	\$820.00	\$4,100.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$458.09	\$6,282.78
10	4" Flanged Gate Valve	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$558.08	\$558.08	\$500.00	\$500.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$6,282.78	\$6,282.78
11	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,180.00	\$2,360.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$863.53	\$1,727.06	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$747.14	\$3,098.56
12	Intentionally Left Blank														
13	Ductile Iron Fittings	216	LB	\$7.00	\$1,512.00	\$15.00	\$3,225.00	\$34.85	\$7,482.75	\$5.00	\$1,075.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$4.97	\$1,068.55
14	Intentionally Left Blank														
15	4" Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$127.30	\$127.30	\$300.00	\$300.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$151.36	\$151.36
16	S.S. Valve Supports	3	EA	\$280.00	\$840.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$316.78	\$950.37	\$275.00	\$825.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$553.89	\$1,661.07
17	4" PVC Pipe (300) (Cross/Free to Plug Valve)	8	LF	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$42.28	\$338.24	\$358.24	\$1,400.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$45.59	\$364.72
18	10" Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$598.73	\$598.73	\$420.00	\$420.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$286.95	\$286.95
19	By-Pass Pumping	10	DAY	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$407.00	\$4,070.00	\$730.00	\$730.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$517.58	\$5,175.80
20	Intentionally Left Blank														
21	Intentionally Left Blank														
22	Intentionally Left Blank														
23	Intentionally Left Blank														
24	Intentionally Left Blank														
25	Intentionally Left Blank														
26	6" PVC Vent Schedule 80	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$490.35	\$490.35	\$490.35	\$490.35	No Bid	No Bid	\$905.67	\$905.67
27	Intentionally Left Blank														
28	Intentionally Left Blank														
29	Intentionally Left Blank														
30	Intentionally Left Blank														
31	Intentionally Left Blank														
32	Wellwell Liner, Spray-on	439	SF	\$24.00	\$10,536.00	\$25.00	\$11,025.00	\$14.14	\$6,207.46	\$14.00	\$6,140.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$32.28	\$14,157.75
33	Intentionally Left Blank														
34	Intentionally Left Blank														
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST					\$34,592.00		\$41,997.30		\$54,629.79		\$44,581.00		No Bid		\$61,186.85
35	Mobilization	1	LS	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,371.52	\$1,371.52	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$2,801.79	\$10,157.40
36	Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,420.67	\$1,420.67	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$10,157.40	\$5,000.00
37	Discretionary Work			\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
TOTAL BID PRICE "B"					\$47,692.00		\$51,997.30		\$62,421.88		\$65,381.00		No Bid		\$79,146.04

260 CALENDAR DAYS																
Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	1		2		3		4		5		6		
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	
1	Well Cleaning	439	SF	\$3.00	\$1,317.00											
2	4" DR-11 HOPE Piping	54	LF	\$12.00	\$648.00											
3	4" HOPE Flange Adapters / with Back-up Rings	4	EA	\$310.00	\$1,240.00											
4	4" HOPE Fittings	6	LB	\$16.00	\$96.00											
5	8" HDPE Base Ells	2	EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00											
6	Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00											
7	8" S. Pipe Bracing - 6" diameter	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00											
8	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	43	LF	\$50.00	\$2,150.00											
9	Resilient (Linh) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair	4	EA	\$400.00	\$1,600.00											
10	Resilient & Resilient Liner PVC Cover w/ Hoop (Repaired & Liner Repair)	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00											
11	4" Flanged Gate Valve	2	EA	\$1,180.00	\$2,360.00											
12	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,180.00	\$2,360.00											
13	Intentionally Left Blank															
14	4" Ductile Iron Fittings	48	LB	\$7.00	\$315.00											
15	Intentionally Left Blank															
16	4" Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00											
17	U.S. Valve Supports	3	EA	\$280.00	\$840.00											
18	Intentionally Left Blank															
19	(2) - 8" Inlet Line Plug	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00											
20	By-Pass Pumping	10	DAY	\$325.00	\$3,250.00											
21	Intentionally Left Blank															
22	Intentionally Left Blank															
23	Intentionally Left Blank															
24	Intentionally Left Blank															
25	Intentionally Left Blank															
26	8" PVC Vent Schedule 80	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00											
27	Intentionally Left Blank															
28	Intentionally Left Blank															
29	Intentionally Left Blank															
30	Intentionally Left Blank															
31	Intentionally Left Blank															
32	Well Liner, Spray-on	439	SF	\$24.00	\$10,536.00											
33	Intentionally Left Blank															
34	6" PVC Sillling Well	19	LF	\$55.00	\$1,045.00											
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST					\$33,557.00											
Mobilization					\$3,600.00											
Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings					\$4,000.00											
Discretionary Work					\$5,000.00											
TOTAL BID PRICE "B"					\$46,157.00											

BID TABULATION

FOR

IFB #12-0854-OV

SATELLITE LIFT STATION R & R  
2012 GROUP 1

BID "B"

BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 260 CALENDAR DAYS

PREPARED BY:  
(Project Management)

Sherril Robinson  
Sherril Robinson, Assessment Coordinator

6/21/12  
Date

REVIEWED BY:  
(Project Engineer)

Shea Shoun  
Shea Shoun, P.E., Project Engineer

6/21/12  
Date

APPROVED BY:  
(Purchasing)

Olga Valciga  
Olga Valciga, Construction Specialist

6/21/12  
Date